



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
2023 ASPHALT STREET REPAIR
PROGRAM - BID NO. 012306
AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0212-2

DATE: 1/10/2023
TIME: 9:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 252,240.89
2	Best Asphalt, Inc.	\$ 353,245.00
3	Gibraltar Construction Company	\$ 418,400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 2023 ASPHALT STREET REPAIR
 PROGRAM - BID NO. 012306
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0212-2

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Gibraltar Construction Company
 2650 Van Horn Road
 Trenton, MI 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.		Best Asphalt, Inc.		Gibraltar Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1	Ft	108.00	108.00	45.00	45.00	100.00	100.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	150	Ft	20.00	3,000.00	25.00	3,750.00	25.00	3,750.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	20	Syd	27.00	540.00	25.00	500.00	40.00	800.00
5.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	40	Syd	27.00	1,080.00	35.00	1,400.00	50.00	2,000.00
6.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	30	Cyd	40.00	1,200.00	105.00	3,150.00	120.00	3,600.00
7.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	1,500	Ft	3.00	4,500.00	3.50	5,250.00	5.50	8,250.00
8.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	1	Ft	145.09	145.09	90.00	90.00	250.00	250.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	20	Ea	200.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	24,000.00	1,500.00	30,000.00
10.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	10	Ea	300.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	11,000.00	1,900.00	19,000.00
11.	_Dr Structure, 24 inch dia. w/ Sump	1	Ea	1,300.00	1,300.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
12.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia. w/ Sump	1	Ea	1,800.00	1,800.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
13.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	3,800	Syd	9.00	34,200.00	25.00	95,000.00	29.00	110,200.00
14.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	200	Sft	12.50	2,500.00	20.00	4,000.00	25.00	5,000.00
15.	Defectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	62.33	623.30	75.00	750.00	60.00	600.00
16.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	40	Syd	81.00	3,240.00	18.00	720.00	145.00	5,800.00
17.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	50	Ea	7.04	352.00	50.00	2,500.00	25.00	1,250.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	35	Ea	250.00	8,750.00	500.00	17,500.00	1,200.00	42,000.00
19.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	20	Ft	250.00	5,000.00	350.00	7,000.00	400.00	8,000.00
20.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	650.00	650.00	650.00	650.00
21.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
22.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
23.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
24.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 2023 ASPHALT STREET REPAIR
 PROGRAM - BID NO. 012306
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0212-2

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Gibraltar Construction Company
 2650 Van Horn Road
 Trenton, MI 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.		Best Asphalt, Inc.		Gibraltar Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
26.	HMA, 13A	150	Ton	375.00	56,250.00	325.00	48,750.00	310.00	46,500.00
27.	HMA, 36A	300	Ton	375.00	112,500.00	325.00	97,500.00	315.00	94,500.00
28.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	150	Ft	30.05	4,507.50	75.00	11,250.00	75.00	11,250.00
29.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1	Syd	18.00	18.00	20.00	20.00	40.00	40.00
30.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	1	Syd	27.00	27.00	20.00	20.00	60.00	60.00
31.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	1	Unit	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
32.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	10.00	500.00	15.00	750.00	40.00	2,000.00
33.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	50	Sft	12.00	600.00	20.00	1,000.00	50.00	2,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	252,240.89	\$	353,245.00	\$	418,400.00